

H

T.P.(C) No. 683 OF 2003
ITEM No.8

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.683/2003(For Prel.Hearing)

PADMAKUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. RAVI BABU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings in H.M.A. No.23 of 2003 titled as Shri R.Ravi Babu vs. Smt. Padma Kumari p
ending in the Court of District Judge, Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master