

T.P.(C) No. 683 OF 2003

ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 683 of 2003

PADMAKUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. RAVI BABU

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report, advocate for the petitioner was requested by the Registry to take steps for effecting service on the sole respondent, but no steps have been taken so far, though a period of more than six months' has expired from the date of intimation.

Six weeks' time is granted by way of last chance to the petitioner to take fresh steps for service upon the sole respondent, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court and shall not be restored on any ground whatsoever.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 683 OF 2003

Padmakumari...Petitioner(s)

Versus

R. Ravi Babu...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

According to the office report, advocate for the petitioner was requested by the Registry to take steps for effecting service on the sole respondent, but no steps have been taken so far, though a period of more than six months' has expired from the date of intimation. Six weeks' time is granted by way of last chance to the petitioner to take fresh steps for service upon the sole respondent, failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court and shall not be restored on any ground whatsoever.

.....J.
(B.N. Agrawal)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)

New Delhi,
August 06, 2004.