

j
T.P.(C) No. 683 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No.12

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.683/2003

PADMAKUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. RAVI BABU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, counsel for the petitioner accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and states that he has received the vakalatnama which he will be filing very soon. He prays for two weeks' time for filing a reply. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted. Two weeks' time thereafter for filing rejoinder, if any.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER